## CSM Curtis W. Wesson Training Support Battalion Soldier Support Institute



CSM Curtis W. Wesson, a native of Madisonville, KY, enlisted as an Infantryman in October 1987. He has been a member of the U.S. Army's Financial Management community since re-enlisting to become an Accounting Specialist (73D) in May 1992.

CSM Wesson's assignments include Infantryman, 1st Bn, 503rd Infantry Regiment, Camp Hovey, Korea; Infantryman, 1st Bn, 502nd Infantry Regiment, 101st Airborne Div, Ft. Campbell, KY; Budget NCO, 5th Special Forces Group, Ft. Campbell, KY; Budget NCO, 1st Bn, 10th Special Forces Group, Boeblingen, Germany; Budget NCO, 7th Special Operations Support Command, Boeblingen, Germany; Career Management NCO (73D), U.S. Army Finance School, Ft. Jackson, SC; Course Director, Resource Management Budget Course, U.S. Army Finance School, Ft. Jackson, SC; BNCOC Small Group Instructor, NCO Academy, Ft. Jackson, SC; Detachment Sergeant, 230th Finance Bn, Ft. Hood, TX; First Sergeant, 15th Finance Bn, Ft. Hood, TX; First Sergeant, HHC, 13th Finance Group, Ft. Hood, TX; and Operations Sergeant Major, 175th Finance Command, Yongsan, Korea. He has also served as the Senior Financial Management Operations Advisor for the 175<sup>th</sup> Financial Management Center in Yongsan, Korea; the 9<sup>th</sup> Financial Management Company, Ft. Lewis, WA; and I Corps G8, Ft. Lewis.

CSM Wesson is a graduate of the U.S. Army Sergeants Major Academy (Class 55) and a BS Degree in Administration & Management from Excelsior College.

CSM Wesson's awards include the Meritorious Service Medal (4 OLC), Joint Service Commendation Medal, Army Commendation Medal (7 OLC), Army Achievement Medal (6 OLC), Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal, Southwest Asia Service Medal (3 Stars), Global War on Terrorism Expeditionary and Service Medals, Korean Defense Service Medal, Armed Forces Service Medal, Overseas Ribbon (w/numeral 3), NATO Medal, Liberation of Kuwait Medal (Saudi Arabia), Liberation of Kuwait Medal, Parachutist Badge, Air Assault Badge, Expert Infantry Badge, and Combat Infantry Badge.

CSM Wesson's operational, humanitarian, and combat deployments include Desert Shield, Desert Storm, Provide Promise, Provide Comfort, Joint Endeavor, Assured Response, Enduring Freedom, and Iraqi Freedom.

CSM Wesson has been married to his wife, Susan, for 25 years. They have two daughters, Savannah (24) and Megan (22), and one grandson (Christopher).